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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 

STATEMENT OFRE,'ENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30 2014 

REVENUES 

Federal Direct: 
Federal Impact, Cuffent Operations 
Reserve Officers TraininE!: Coros (ROTC) 
Pell Grants 
Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

Federal 111rough State and Local: 
Medicaid 
National Forest Funds 
Federal Through Local 
Miscellaneous Federal Tlu:ouP-h State 
Total Federal Throue:h State and Local 

State: 
Flmida Education Finance Program (FEFP) 
Workforce Development 
Vl1orkforce Developtnent Capitalization Incentive Grant 
Workforce Education Perfonnance Incentive 
Adults with Disabilities 
CO&DS Withheld for Administrative Expenditure 
Categoricals: 

Distiict Discretionary Lotte1y Funds 
Class Size Reduction Operating Funds 
Florida School Recognition Funds 
Excellenl Teaching Pro!!ram 
Voluntary PrekindergaJten Program 
Preschool Projects 
Reading Programs 
Full-Service Schools Progra1n 

Other State: 
Diagnostic and Learning Resources Centers 
Racing Commission Funds 
State Forest Funds 
State License Tax 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 

Total State 
Local: 

Disti·ict School Taxes 
Tax Redemptions 
Payinent in Lieu of Taxes 
Excess Fees 
Tuition 
Rent 
Interest on lnvest1nents 
Gain on Sale oflnvestments 
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value ofinvesttncnts 
Gifts, Grauts and Bequests 
Adult General Education Course Fees 
Postseeondarv Vocational Com"Se Fees 
Continuini:r Workforce Education CoUI"Se Fees 
Capital Improvement Fees 
Postsecondary Lab Fees 
Lifelong Lcatning Fees 
General Education Develoument (GED) Testing Fees 
Financial Aid Fees 
Other Student Fees 
Preschool Program Fees 
Prekindergarten Early Intervention Fees 
School-Age Child Care Fees 
Other Schools, Courses and Classes Fees 
Miscellaneous Local: 

Bus Fees 
Transportation Services Rendered for School Activities 
Sale of Junk 
Receiut of Federal Indirect Cost Rate 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Impact Fees 
Refunds of Prior YeatJs Expenditures 
Collections for Lost, Damaged and Sold Textbooks 
Receipt ofFood Service Indirect Costs 

Tota] Local 
Total Revenues 

ESE 348 

Account 
Number 

3121 
3191 
3192 
3199 
3100 

3202 
3255 
3280 
3299 
3200 

3310 
3315 
3316 
3317 
3318 
3323 

3344 
3355 
3361 
3363 
3371 
3372 
3373 
3378 

3335 
3341 
3342 
3343 
3399 
3300 

3411 
3421 
3422 
3423 
3424 
3425 
3431 
3432 
3433 
3440 
3461 
3462 
3463 
3464 
3465 
3466 
3467 
3468 
3469 
3471 
3472 
3473 
3479 

3491 
3492 
3493 
3494 
3495 
3496 
3497 
3498 
3499 
3400 
3000 
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550,596.99 
437,965.36 

232,607.43 
1,221,169.78 

1,830,279.48 

982,949.74 
2,813,229.22 

130,085,150.00 
4,895,677.00 

137,343.00 
162,244.04 
24,217.14 

387,403.00 
43,315,211.00 

809,820.00 

913,018.02 

446,500.00 

58,397.39 
313,338.90 

181,548,319.49 

91,977,692.75 

359,503.69 
191,305.35 

(169,113.34) 
271,286.15 

22,855.00 
781,662.81 
45,343.44 
40,716.38 

142,118.48 

18,865.75 
70,321.28 
73,579.93 

393,075.19 

252,547.55 

97,502.52 
1,704,733.43 

793,770.75 

13,883.30 
22,520.24 

604,658.22 
97,708,828.87 

283,291,547.36 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTI' 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUJ\"D .BALANCE· GENERAL FUND (Continued) 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30. 2014 

Currellt: 
lns(111ctio11 

EXPENDITURES 

S!tlclent Personnel Scivices 

lnstmctional Media Se1vices 

Instruction and Cuniculum Development Services 

lnstructioM\ StaffTrainin_g Seiviees 

lnstructional·.Related Teclmo\01 

Board 

General Admi11islTation 

School Administration 

Facilities ACQuisition and ConslTuction 

Fiscol Setviccs 

Food Sc1viccs 

Central Services 

Student Transportation Sciviccs 

Operation of Plant 

Maintenance of Plant 

Administrative Technology Services 

Comnrnnity Services 
Capital 0111iai1: 

Facililic:s Acouisition and Construction 

Other Ca1lital Oulla• 
De{)t Se11'ice: (Fwu:tion 9200) 

Redc1111ition of Principal 

Interest 

Total Ex1lcnditurcs 

Excess (Dehciency) of Revenues Over Expenditures 

ESE348 

Account 
Number 

5000 

6100 

6200 

6300 

6400 

6500 

7100 

7200 

7300 

7410 

7500 

7600 

7700 

7SOO 

7900 

8100 

8200 

2lQQ 

7420 

9300 

1lQ 
720 

100 200 
Employee 

Salmies Benefits 

123.291.856.29 34,651,667.59 

9.684.816.59 2.726,976.86 

3.020.845.01 870.088.27 

3.487,503.88 896,992.40 

1.816.010.58 412.116.62 

1.345.409.92 336.467.53 

658,477.00 341.776.23 

431,102.10 114.375.89 

I l,484.938.64 3,077 ,61 l.94 

162.468.15 36,971.93 

1,462,728.75 382.937.86 

125.022.81 4.321.74 

3,034,863.46 965.487.78 

8,090.353.80 3,545 810.00 

5.208.366.53 2,494 286.26 

4484,256.16 1.721.514.08 

2.397.697.93 597,560.85 

Joo 
Purchased 
Services 

13,699.010.42 

1259.841.11 

50.867.80 

17.064.93 

405.330.25 

160 663.58 

152.090.73 

74 803.06 

5.777.97 

141 051.67 

271.594.88 

510,148.95 

283,128.18 

6.447.511.48 

2.473.787.58 

37.634.76 
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Fu11d 100 
700 400 500 

--
660 

Energy Materials Capital Totals 
Services and Suoolies Outla· Other 

8.448.8 I 2.618.822.09 840.345.96 4,244.497.72 179.354,648.88 

4,9$5.60 47,718.13 4,472.33 22.096.86 !3.750.907.48 

0.00 33.424.49 162,623.84 26,336.00 4.164,\85.41 

0.00 42,219.59 1.084.62 4,653.00 4.449.518.42 

0.00 122.217.97 6.478.79 83,268.27 2,845.422.48 

0.00 0.00 61.180.21 7,508.59 1.9! !.229.83 

1.030.26 3.236.70 1.982.83 35.470.06 1.194.063.81 

0.00 6.374.83 759.87 77.035.26 704.45!.0l 

0.00 37.876.48 26.719.78 3.543.94 !4.636.468.75 

21.284.84 10,097.48 112,134.30 1,947.99 485.956.36 

0.00 17.689.57 179.40 8.831.56 2.!43.962.02 

153.86 129.498.41 

39.656.16 111.083.52 5.337.36 106,428.62 4.773.005.85 

2.578.667.62 l.061..S97.12 89,791.94 387.200.0J 16.036,548.67 

11.912.582.30 604.841.47 82.277.~ l 342.216.83 27.092.082.28 

322,772.91 1.511.923.34 39.260.22 39.230.20 10.592.744.49 

2.502.92 31.990.20 8,891.98 1.270.64 3.077.549.28 

484.427.55 

178.995.94 

604,441.78 

.Q;,QQ. 

0.00 

288.610.108.70 

5.318.561.34) 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND (Continued) 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30 2014 

' 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

and CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

Loans 

Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers In: 

From Debt Service Funds 

Fro1n Capital Proiects Funds 

From Special Revenue Funds 

From Permanent Funds 

From Inte1nal Service Funds 

From Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers Jn 

Transfers Out: (Function 9700) 

To Debt Service Funds 

To Capital Projects Funds 

To Snecial Revenue Funds 

To Pennancnt Funds 

l'o Internal Service Funds 

To Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers Out 

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 

Net Cban2:e In Fund Balance 

Fund Balance, July I , 2013 

Adjustn1ents to Fund Balance 

Ending Fund Balance: 

Nonspendablc Fund Balance 

Restricted Fund Balance 

Comn1itted Fund Balance 

Assigned Fund Balance 

Unassigned Fund Balance 

Fund Balance, June 30, 2014 

ESE 348 

Account 
Number 

3720 

3730 

3740 

3620 

3630 

3640 

3660 

3670 

3690 

3600 

920 

930 

940 

960 

970 

990 

9700 

2800 

2891 

2710 

2720 

2730 

2740 

2750 

2700 
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Fund 100 

500.000.00 

7 .691.322.92 

7,691,322.92 

0.00 

8,191,322.92 

2,872,761.58 

50,586.370.58 

1.208,455.00 

17.486,026.39 

20,243.410.10 

14,521.240.67 

53,459, 132.16 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - SPECIAL REVENUE 
FUNDS - FOOD SERVICES 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2014 

REVENUES 

Federal Through State and Local: 

School Lunch Reimbursement 

School Breakfast Reimbursement 

Afterschool Snack Reimbursement 

Child Care Food Program 

USDA Donated Commodities 

Cash in Lieu of Donated Foods 

Summer Food Service Program 

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program 

Other Food Services 

Federal Through Local 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 

Total Federal Through State and Local 

State: 

School Breakfast Supplement 

School Lunch Supplement 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 

Total State 

Local: 

Interest on Investments 

Gain on Sale oflnvestments 

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 

Gifts, Grants and Bequests 

Student Lunches 

Student Breakfasts 

Adult Breakfasts/Lunches 

Stu dent and Adult a la Carte Fees 

Student Snacks 

Other Food Sales 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 

Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures 

Total Local 

Total Revenues 

ESE348 

Account 
Number 

3261 

3262 

3263 

3264 

3265 

3266 

3267 

3268 

3269 

3280 

3299 

3200 

3337 

3338 

3399 

3300 

3431 

3432 

3433 

3440 

3451 

3452 

3453 

3454 

3455 

3456 

3495 

3497 

3400 

3000 
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10,732,318.29 

3,518,732.62 

72,914.40 

1,166,449.11 

81,177.14 

16,076.62 

15,587,668.18 

141,921.00 

160,763.00 

302,684.00 

3,576.25 

1,435,042.02 

107,028.17 

214,315.71 

1,948,382.91 

122,531.26 

3,651.01 

1,222.82 

3,835,750.15 

19,726,102.33 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - SPECIAL REVENUE 
FUNDS - FOOD SERVICES (Continued) 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30 2014 

EXPENDITURES (Function 7600/9300) 

Salaries 

Emolovee Benefits 

Purchased Services 

Enerm• Services 

Materials and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

Other 

Other Capital Outlay (Function 9300) 

Tota] Expenditures 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over Expenditures 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

and CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

Loans 

Sale of Capital Assets 

Loss Recoveries 

Transfers Jn: 

Frain General Fund 

From Debt Service Funds 

From Capital PrQ_jects Funds 

Interfund 

From Pe1manent Funds 

From Internal Service Funds 

Frain Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers In 

Transfers Out: (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 

To Debt Service Funds 

To Capital Projects Funds 

Interfund 

To Permanent Funds 

To Internal Service Funds 

To Enterprise Funds 

Total Transfers Out 

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 

Net Change in Fund Balance 

Fund Balance, July I, 2013 

Adjustlnents to Fund Balance 

Ending Fund Balance: 

Nonspendable Fund Balance 

Reslricted Fund Balance 

Collllnitted Fund Balance 

Assigned Fund Balance 

Unassigned Fund Balance 

Fund Balance, June 30, 2014 

ESE 348 

Account 
Number 

100 

200 

JOO 

400 

500 

600 

700 

600 

3720 

3730 

3740 

3610 

3620 

3630 

3650 

3660 

3670 

3690 

3600 

910 

920 

930 

950 

960 

970 

990 

9700 

2800 

2891 

2710 

2720 

2730 

2740 

2750 

2700 

Exhibit KM2 
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Fund410 

4,505,988.26 

2,465,300.33 

646,515.98 

268,779.57 

9,568,663.84 

1,051,240.48 

1,992,686.72 

178,473.77 

20,677,648.95 

(951,546.62) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(951,546.62) 

7,135,734.40 

1,715,214.92 

4,468,972.86 

6,184,187.78 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - SPECIAL REVENUE 
FUNDS - OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30 2014 , 

REVENUES 

Federal Direct: 

Workforce Investment Act 

Community Action Programs 

Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 

Total Federal Direct 

Federal Through State and Local: 

Vocational Education Acts 

Medicaid 

Workforce Investment Act 

Teacher and Principal Training and Recruiting, Title II, Part A 

Math and Science Partnerships, Title II, Part B 

Dmg-Free Schools 

Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) 

Elementary and Seconda1y Education Act, Title I 

Adult General Education 

Vocational Rehabilitation 

Federal Through Local 

Emergency Immigrant Education Progran1 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 

Total Federal Through State and Local 

State: 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 

Total State 

Local: 

futerest on Investments 

Gain on Sale of Investments 

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 

Gifts, Grants and Bequests 

Adult General Education Cow·se Fees 

Sale of Junk 

Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 

Refunds of Prior Year1s Expenditures 

Total Local 

Total ReYenues 

ESE 348 

Account 
Nu1nber 

3170 

3180 

3191 

3199 

3100 

3201 

3202 

3220 

3225 

3226 

3227 

3230 

3240 

3251 

3253 

3280 

3293 

3299 

3200 

3399 

3300 

3431 

3432 

3433 

3440 

3461 

3493 

3495 

3497 

3400 

3000 
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1,617,343.62 

1,617,343.62 

527,079.20 

346,650.73 

11,368,354.60 

14,383,530.92 

229,848.62 

2,314,950.99 

29,170,415.06 

0.00 

0.00 

30,787,758.68 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARIJ OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES ANO CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-SPECIAL REVENUE FUN OS- OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS (Conthmcd) 
For the Fiscal Yea1· E1tded June 30. 2014 

Account 
~-- 200 JOO 

EXl'ENDITliRES 
Number Employee Purchased 

Salaiies Bencfiti; Services 

C11rre11t: 

lnstrnction 5000 6,072 716.75 2.138 751.89 I L613,063.14 

Student Personnel Services 6100 814.653.97 230 233.13 969,540.26 

Instructional Medi:! Services 6200 25,769.52 4.150.42 

Instruction and Cull'iculum Oevc1011menl Sc1viccs '6300 4.021.748.60 l.06S.628.08 I 124.499.29 

lnstrnctional SLafl'Trainin •Services 6400 2.316.251.67 576,259.60 1.606.757.54 

Instructional-Related T echnoJogv 6500 1.265.403.98 360.969.9Ij 32.149.90 

Beard 7100 

General Administration 7200 

School /\(]ministration 1300 I 64.253.84 I 33.979.57 

Facilities Acauisition nnd Construction 7410 

Fiscal Services 7500 

Food Services 7600 875.00 80.13 

Central Se1vices 7700 18,761.17 6.010.11 30.438.35 

Student Transno1tation Services 7800 15.380.00 I 
Q11crnlio11 of Plant 7900 2.125.00 162.60 28.824.34 

:vI11.intenance of Plant 8l00 

/\drninistralive Teclmoloo;v Se1viccs 3200 I 55.530.00 I 15.048.92 

Cornmuni"' Services 9100 I 2Jo1.61 I 8.215.58 

C'ap1!a/Ourlay; 

Facilities Ac uisition and Conslt·uctio11 7420 

Other C11. ital Ou ti a 9300 

Total Ex11cndih1res 

Excess {l)cficie11cy) ol'Rc1·c1111cs over li:xpcmlitures 

400 500 600 
Enei·gy Mateiials Capital 

Services and Suoolics Outlav 

1.039.677.36 1.443.307.69 

108.105.74 1.625.00 

16.046.48 

76.374.15 I 25.904.59 

189,986.09 41.219.08 

5,000.89 

4.600.50 

1.962.55,,__ _______ __, 

700 

0~1er 

753.243.17 

111.528.18 

188.04 

10.918.64 

148.552.18 

63.636.02 

----
I~ 

9.198.00 

970.00 

306.469.70 
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Fu11d 420 

Tot:!ls 

13.060.760.00 

2.235.686.28 

46.15~.46 

5.328.073.35 

4.879.026.16 

1.722.159.81 

0.00 

1.548.489.95 

107.431.41 

5,000.89 

0.00 

955.13 

56.179.63 

326.450.20 

31.111.94 

0.00 

70.578.92 

882.SI0.81 J 895.096.61 I 

l.210.57 

473.023.41 

30.787.388.72 

369.96 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, E,XrENDITURESAND Cl:IANGES IN FUND BALANCE· SrECIAL REVEJ....,UE FUNDS- OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS (Continued) 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30. 2014 - ~· ···-. ·---· . --· ··--- -.... --· -- . 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
anti CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

Loans 3720 

Salo area ital Assets 3730 

Loss Recoveries 3740 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 3610 

From Debt Service Funds 3620 

Fmm Cat ;1al Proiects Funds 3630 

lntorfund 3650 

From Pemmncnl FLmds 3660 

From lntemal Se1viccf\\11ds 3670 

From En terr rise Funds 3690 

Total T!'ansfors In 3600 0.00 

Tra11sfers Out: (Ftmction 9700) 

To the General Fund 910 

To Debt Seivice Funds 920 

To Car ital Proiecls Funds 930 

Inter fund 950 

To Pennanenl F11nds 960 

To lntemal Seivice Funds 970 

To Ent..,,...1ise Funds 990 

Toto\ Transfe1-::; Out 9700 0.00 

ToL-il Other Fi1mncin" Sources (Uses) 0.00 

i'ict Cluui >c in Fnnd Bala11cc 369.96 

FundBalnnce Julv 1.2013 2800 0.00 

Adiustmenls lo Fund Balance 2891 

Ending Fund Balance: 

Nonsoendable Fund Balance 2710 

Resllicted Fund Balance 2720 369.96 

Com milted Fund Balance 2730 

Assi~ned fund Balance 2740 

Unassi 'ned Fund Balance 2750 

Fund Bab nee, June 30, 2014 2700 3G9.96 

ESE348 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
FEDERAL ECONOMIC STIMULUS PROGRAMS 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2014 

REVENUES 

Federal Direct: 

Workforce Inveshnent Act 

Community Action Prograins 

Reserve Onicers Training Corps (ROTC) 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 

Total Federal Direct: 

Federal Through State: 

Account 
Number 

3170 

3180 

3191 

3199 

3100 

Targeted ARRA 
Stimulus Funds 

432 

0.00 

Other ARRA 
Stimulus Grants 

433 

0.00 

ARRA 
Race to the Top 

434 

0.00 

Exhibit K~4 
DOE Page 8 

Totals 

o.oo 
o.oo 
o.oo 
0.00 

0.00 

Vocational Education Acts 0.00 

Race to the Top 2,846,953.38 

Individuals with Disabilities Education Acl (IDEA) 0.00 

Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title I 3240 I I I I o.oo 
Adult General Education 3251 I I I I o.oo 
Other Food Services 3269 I I I I o.oo 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 3299 I I I I o.oo 
Total Federal Through Stale 3200 I o.oo I o.oo I 2,846.953.38 I 2.846,953.38 

State: 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 3399 0.00 

Total State 3300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

local: 

Interest on Investments 3431 0.00 

Gain on Sale oflllvestments 3432 o.oo 
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Invest1nents 3433 0.00 

Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 o.oo 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 0.00 

Refunds of Prior Year's Exoenditures 3497 0.00 

Total Local 3400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Revenues 3000 0.00 0.00 2,846,953.38 2,846,953.38 

ESE 348 



DISTRICT SCHOOL HOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF RILVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES L'I FUND BALAl'ICE· SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS-TARGETED ARRA STIMULUS FUNDS (Continued) 
For the Fiscal Yem· Ended June 30. 2014 

EXPENDITURES 

Curre!11: 

Inslrnclio11 

Student Personnel Services 

Instructional Medi:i. Se1vices 

lnstrnctio11 and Curriculum Development Se1viccs 

lnstn1ctio11al StalTTmining Services 

lnst1·uclional-Relalcd Teclrnolo: 

Board 

General Administration 

Schoo! Administration 

Facilities Acquisition and ConStTuction 

Fisc:i.l Se1vices 

Food Se1viccs 

Cenlrnl Services 

Student Transom1ation Services 

Operation of Plant 

Maintenance of Plant 

Administl'ativc Technologv Services 

Communitv Services 

Capital Outlay: 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 

Other Capitnl Outln· 

Total Exvenditnrcs 

E..lccss (Dclicicncv) of Revenues over Expcndih1rcs 

Account 
Number 

1QQQ 
6100 

gQQ 

6300 

6400 

6500 

1!QQ 
7200 

7300 

illQ. 

7500 

7600 

7700 

7800 

7900 

fil..QQ. 
8200 

~ 

7420 

9300 

100 

Sala1ics 

200 
Employee 
Benefits 

300 
Purchased 
Seivices 

400 
Energy 

Services 

500 
Maierlafs 

and Supplies 

600 
Capital 
Outla 

700 

Othe1· 

0.00 

ExhibitK·4 
DOE Page 9 

Fund 432 

Totals 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE· SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -TARGETED ARRA STIMllLUS FUNDS (Ccmtim1cd) 
For lhe Fisc~l Year Ende\! Ju11e 30. 2014 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
aud CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

Loans 3720 

Sale of Ca,. ital Assets 3730 

Loss Recoveries 3740 

Tn:msferli In: 

fl'om General Fund 3610 

From Debt Se1vice Funds 3620 

From Caoital Proiects Funds 3630 

Inter fund 36.SO 

From Pe1manent Funds 3660 

From Jntemal Seivice Funds 3670 

From Entcmtise Funds 3690 

Total Transfers In 3600 0.00 

Transfers 0111: (Fw1ction 9700) 

To the General Fund 910 

To Debt Service Funds 920 

To Canit.al Prn'ects Funds 930 

ln!erfond 950 

To Pennanent Funds 960 

To Internal Service Funds 970 

To Entcrn1ise Funds 990 

Tol:al Transfers Out 9700 0.00 

Total Other Fi11and11' Sources (Uses\ 0.00 

Net Cllan •c i11 F1md Balance 0.00 

Fund Balance, Ju] .. l, 2013 2800 

Adi11sm1ents to Fund Balance 2891 

Ending F1111d Ba/a11ce: 

Nons iendable Fund Balance 2710 

Rcsllicted Fund Balance 2720 

Committed Fu11d Balance 2730 

Assit<ne\I Fund Balance 2740 

Um1ssiened FL111d Balance 2750 

Fund Balnnce, Ju11e 30, 201~ 2700 0.00 

ESE 3~8 
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DISTRICT SCliOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVl!:NUl!:S, l!:XrENDITURES AND CUANGES IN FUND BALANCE· SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS· OTHER ARRA STIMULUS GRAi"lTS (Contim1cd) 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30. 2014 

EXPENDITURES 

Cirrreut: 

Instruction 

Student Personnel Services 

Instructional Media Services 

lnstruc!ion and Cufficulum Development Services 

Instructional StaffTrnining Services 

l11structional-Relatcd Technolo." 

Board 

General Administration 

Sclmol Administration 

Facilities Aco1LisiLion and Construction 

Fiscal Services 

Food Services 

Central Se1vices 

Sh1dent T1"<U1spmiation Services 

Operation of Plant 

Mai111e11ance of Plant 

AdminisLtative Tcclmofogy Services 

Co1nmunfrv Services 

Capital Ourlay: 

Facilities Acouisilion and Construction 

Other Cao ital Oulla• 

Totnl Exoentliturcs 

li:xccss (Deficie .. cy) or Revcu.,cs over Expc11diturcs 

Account 
Number 

5000 

6100 

6200 

6300 

6400 

ilQQ. 
11.QQ. 
BQQ. 
7300 

7410 

22QQ. 
7600 

7700 

7800 

7900 

fil.QQ. 
8200 

JOO 

Sala1ies 

200 
Employee 
Benefits 

300 
Purchased 
Services 

400 
Energy 

Servi=s 

500 
Mate1ials 

and Supplies 

660 
Capital 
Outla' 

700 

oa,ei· 

0.00 

E."thibil K-4 
DOE Page \0 

Fund 433 

Totals 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMILNTOFRIWENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALAi"lCE· SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS- OTHER ARRA STIMULUS GRANTS (Con1inucd) 
Fo1· the Fiscal Year E11clecl JLmo 30. 2014 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
a1Hl CHANGES JN FUND BALANCES 

Loans 3720 

Sale ofCanilal Assets 3730 

Loss Recoveries 3740 

Tra11sfers 111; 

From General Fund 3610 

From Debt Se1vice Funds 3620 

From Caoital Proiecls Funds 3630 

lnlerfund 3650 

From Pennanenl Funds 3660 

From lntemal Se1vice Funds 3670 

From Entcrnrisc Funds 3690 

Total Transfers In 3600 0.00 

Tra111;fers Out: (Fu11ction 9700) 

To Llle General Fund 910 

To Debt Seivice Funds 920 

To Canital Projects Funds 930 

lnle•fo11d 950 

To Pc11na11e11l Funds 9GO 

To l11lcrnal Seivice Funds 970 

To EnLernrisc Funds 990 

Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00 

Total Other Financim:>: Sources (Uses) 0.00 

'.'Jct Chance in Fund Balance 0.00 

Fund Balance. Julv l. 2013 2800 

i\dilLS~nents to Fund Balunce 2891 

Ending Fund Balance: 

Nons iendablc Fund Balance 2710 

Restricted Fund Balance 2720 

Committe<l Fund Balance 2730 

A55i!!ne<l Fund Bab nee 2740 

Unassi •ned Fund Balance 2750 

Fund Balance. June 30. 2014 2700 0.00 

ESE 348 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXrENOITURESAt"ID CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE· SPECIAL REVE.."IUE FUNDS-ARRA RACETOTHETOr (Continued) 
For the Fiscal Year Ended Ju11c 30, 2014 

EXrENDITURES 
I 0 I WO I""" I 60-0--1 700 =i .Jmplovee Purcl1ascd "--"··· u-•-·"-'- ..., __ ,,_, 

iOO I 
-

200 ' 300 
--

400 500 
.,,, _, -- n ... -1 •••• ~ Enel'g)' Mateiia." 

Salaries Benefil!l Services I 1 • - 1 Qutta· Service!i and Suoolie• OU1e1· 

Curr~nt: 

Instruction 5000 1.204.56 141.24 18.500.00 4.007.96 22.991.16 

Shldent Peri:onnel Seivices 6100 

Jnslmctional Media SCJvices 6200 

Instruction and Cuniculum Development Services 6300 105,001.00 14.534.97 28.896.00 1.584.39 

lnslructional Staff"Training Se1vices 6400 655.693.57 142 088.93 476.360.74 62.875.04 8.782.00 63.838.50 

Instructional-Related Tcch11olo· 6500 78.086.06 20,885.16 281.251.00 21.524.97 

Board 7100 

Gcnc1·al Administration 7200 l.56.218.05 

School Adminish'iltion 7300 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 

Fiscal Se1-yices 7500 13.018.20 2.289.90 

Food Se1vices 7600 

Centr~1 Sc1viccs 7700 62.405.00 16,664.75 51.119.88 

Student Tl'llnspoitation Services 7800 

Oocration of Plant 7900 

Maintenance of Plant 8100 

Admi11is~ntive Technology Se,vices 8200 206.303.21 54.541.09 !07.171.68 43,728.02 

Communitv Se1"Vices 9100 

Capilal Omlay: 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7420 

Ocher Canita! Outla 9300 125.246.35 

Total Expe11diturcs 200.747.53 

Execss (0c11cicncy) ol' Rc\'cn11c~ o\'cr Expcnditm·cs 

Exhibit K-4 
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Totals 

46.844.92 

0.00 

0.00 

150.016.36 

l.409.638.78 

401.747.19 

0.00 

156.218.05 

0.00 

0.00 

15.308.10 

0.00 

130.189.63 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

41 l,744.00 

0.00 

0.00 

125.246.35 

2.846.953.38 

0.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES ANO CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE· SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -ARRA RACE TO THE TOP{Contim1ed) 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30. 2014 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
and CHA..'IGES IN FUND BALANCES 

Loans 3720 

Sale ore~ 1ital Assets 3730 

Loss Rccoveiics 3740 

Transfers In: 

From General Fund 3G10 

From Debt Service Funds 3620 

From Caoital Proiect:s Funds 3630 

l11tcrli.111d 3650 

from Permanent Funds 3660 

From l11le1·nal Service Funds 3670 

Froni 6nternrise FlllldS 3690 

Total Transfers Jn 3600 0.00 

Trcmsfrrs Out: (Fu11c1io11 9700) 

To the General Fund 910 

To Deb! Sewice Funds 920 

To Canitat Proiects Funds 930 

lnterfond 950 

To Pennai1cnt Funds 960 

To Internal Service Funds 970 

To Entei rise Funds 990 

Total Transfers 0\1l 9700 0.00 

T11tal Other Fi11andn1• Sources (Uses) 0.00 

Net Chan •c in Fund Balance 0.00 

Fund Balance. JLilv I. 2013 2800 0.00 

Adiuslments to Fund Balance 2891 

Ending Fund BalanCl': 

No11soe11dable Fund Balance 2710 

Restricted Fund Balance 2720 

Committed Fund Balance 2730 

Assiened Fund Balance 2740 

Unassi,,ned Fund Balance 2750 

F1111d Balance. fone 30. 20\4 2700 0.00 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND Cl-IANGES IN FUND BALANCE- SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS- MISCELLANEOUS 
For the Fiscal Year 611dod .lu11e 30. 2014 

REVENUES 
Account 
N1.unber 

Federal T//rougil Stare and local: 
Federal Throuuh Local 3280 
Total Federal Tl1rou~h State and L-Ocal 3200 o.oo 

Local.· 
J11tcrcst on lnvcslmcnts 3431 
Gain on Sale oflnvestments 3432 
!\cl Increase IDccreascl in Fair Value oflnvestmenl.s 3433 
Gills. Grants and Bcau~ts 3440 
Othe1· Miscella11cous Local Sources 3495 
Total Local 3400 0.00 

Total R~vcn11e5 3000 o.oo 
Account 100 200 300 400 500 

EXPENDITURES Employee Purchased Energy Materials 
Number 

Salmi es Benclits Services Seivices and Suonlics 
Current: 

Instructio11 5000 
Student Personnel Seivices 6100 
lnstn1ctional :vledia Sen ices 6200 
Instruction and Cmriculum Develonment Services 6300 
lnst1uctio11al S!aifTrainim.! Services 6400 
.lnstrnclional-Relatcd Technolo•>v 6500 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 
School Administrntio11 7300 
Facilities A~.nuisition and Construction 7410 
Fiscal Se1vices 7500 
Central Services 7700 
Stude11t Tn1J1sno11ation Services 7800 
Oneration of Plant 7900 
Maintenance ofPlm1t 8100 
Administrative Tcclmolo<J." Se1vices 8200 
Comm uni"' Services 

:::: Capital Owfay: 
Facilities Acauisition and Co11slructio11 
Other Canital Outlav 9300 

Total Ex11e11ditnrcs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
£xccss (Dcficicncv) or Revenues over E::wenditures 

600 700 
Capital 
Outlav Other 

000-

ExhibitK-~ 
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Totals 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 



OISTRICT SCllOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN l'UNO BALANCE- SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS- MISCELLANEOUS 
Fm· the Fiscal Year Ended June 30. 2014 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
:md CHA]'l;GES IN FUi'lO BALANCES 

Loss RecOVCl.iCS 3740 
Transf11rs !11: 

From General Fund 3610 
From Debt Service Funds 3620 
From Caoital Proiects Funds 3630 
Inter fund 3650 
From Pennanentfunds 3660 
From lnlc111al Se1vice Funds 3670 
From Ent 1ise Funds 3690 
Total Tmnsfe1'S In 3600 0.00 

Tra111;fer11 0111: (Fw1ctia11 9700) 
To Oene1·al Fund 910 
To Debl Service Funds 920 
To Carital Projects Funds 930 
lnterfund 950 
To Pc11nanc11t Funds 960 
To lntcmal Sc1vicc Funds 970 
To En!ern.isc l'unds 990 
Total Transfei'S Out 9700 0.00 

Total Other Financin >Sources (Uses) 0.00 
]'l;ct Ch311"C in Fulld BillPllCC 0.00 
FLindBalance,Jul" 1,2013 2800 
Adiuslmcnts to Fund Balance 2891 
E11di11g Flfnd Balance: 

Nonsneodable Fund Balance 27\0 
Rest1ictcd Fund Balance 2720 
Committed Fu11d BJfance 2730 
Asshmcd fl1nd 13alance 2740 
U11assi~ned fo11d Balance - 2750 
Fund Balance. June 30. 2014 2700 0.00 

ESE348 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES· DEBT SERVJCE FUNDS Exhibit K-6 
'v• uo~ • '0""'' 1 ~<L\ C:l•U~U '""~ ~v, -"V'"' "'""'-LO-~·~ 

Account SBEICOBI SpedaJAct Section 1011.14/1011.15, Motor Vehicle District Other Debt ARRA Economic Stimulus 
Totals 

Number Bonds Bonds F.S., Loans Revenue Bonds Bonds Service Debt Service 
210 220 230 240 zso 290 "' 

REVENUES 

Federal: 
Miscella11C<JuS Federal Direct 3199 0.00 
Misccllancot1s Federal Through State 3299 0.00 

Srate: 
CO & DS Withheld for SBEICOBI Bonds 3322 1.409.086.46 1,409,086.46 
SBEICOBI Bond Interest 3326 61.28 61.28 
Racing Commission Funds 3341 0.00 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 3399 0.00 
Total State Sources 3300 1.409.147.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,409,147.74 

local: 
District Debt Service Taxes 3412 0.00 
County Local Sales Tax 3418 0.00 
School District Local Sales Ta;.: 3419 0.00 
Tax Redemptions 3421 0.00 
Payment in Lieu of Taxes 3422 0.00 
£:.;cess Fees 3423 0.00 
l11tcn:st on lnves~11Cnts 3431 923.00 923.00 
Gain on Sale oflnveslments 3432 0.00 
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Ya.Jue oflnvestments 3433 0.00 
Gills, Grants and Bequests 3440 0.00 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 0.00 
lmpJctFccs 3496 0.00 
Refunds of P1ior Year's Expenditures 3497 0.00 
Total Local Sources 3400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 923.00 o.oo 923.00 

To!al Revenues 3000 1,409,147.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 923.00 o.oo 1.410,070.74 

l!:XPENDITURES 

Debi Service (Function 9200) 
Rcdemnlion ofPrincioal 710 1,200 000.00 3,497 828.32 ~.697.828.32 

Interest no 238.232.50 1,636,563.07 l.874.795.57 
Dues and Fees 730 17,069.29 59,242.45 7G.311.74 
Miscellaneous 790 0.00 

Total Expeuditures 1,455.301.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.193.633.84 o.oo 6,648.935.63 
Excess (Deficiency) or Revenues Over Expenditures (46.154.05) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5192.710.84) 0.00 {5,238,864.89) 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES- DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30. 2014 -- - - -

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
SBEICOBI Special Act 

Account Bonds Bonds 
aud CI-IANGES IN FUND BALANCE Numbe1· 

210 220 
lsSLJance ofB011ds 3710 
Premium on Sale ofBonds 3791 

Discmmto11 Sale of Bonds (Function 9:?99) 831 
Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreements 3750 
PremiL1m on Le~se-Purchase Agreements 3793 

Discount on Lease-Pm'Chnse Agreements (Function 9299) 833 
Loans 3720 
Proceeds ofFonvard Supply Contract 3760 
Face Value of Refunding Bonds 3715 229.000.00 
Premium on Refunding Bonds 3792 36.559.77 

Discount on Refunding Bonds (Function 9299) 892 
Payments to Rcfimdcci Bonds Escrow Agent (Function 9299) 761 [186.007.41) 

Refunding Lease-Purchose A1,,'Teements 3755 
Premium on Refunding Lease-Purchase Agreements 3794 

Discount on Refundi11g Lease-Purchase Agmnts (FL1nction 9299) 894 
PaJ111e11ts to Refu11ded Lease-Purchase Escrow Ai.ent (F1mction 9299) 762 

Tram;fero 111: 
From General Fund 3610 
From Capital Projects Funds 3630 
From Speci~I Revenue Funds 3640 
[n!crfund 3650 
From Pcnnm1ent Funds 3660 
From lntemal Service Funds 3670 
From Enterprise Funds 3690 
Total Transfers Jn 3600 0.00 0.00 

Tra11~(ers Out: (Amc1{011 9700) 
To General Fund 910 
To Capital Prajects Funds 930 
To Special Revenue Funds 940 
lnte1·fund 950 
To Penn anent Funds 960 
To Internal Service Funds 970 
To Enterprise F\lnds 990 
Total Tran~fors Out 9700 0.00 0.00 

Total Otller Financing Sources (Uses) 79 552.36 0.00 
Nd Change in Fund Balances 33 398.31 0.00 
Fund Balance. JL1lv I. 2013 2800 140 209.96 
Ad'i1stme11ts to Fund Bakmces 2891 13.00 
Endirlg F1111d Balance: 

Nom;ocndablc Fund Balance 2710 
Rcshicted Fund Balance 2720 173,605.27 
Committed Fund Bala11ce 2730 
Assii:m~'"<l Fund Balm1ce 2740 
Unassigned Fund Balance 2750 
Fund Bal~nce . .htne 30, 2014 2700 173.605.27 0.00 

ESE 348 

Section !011.1411011.15 Mo(o1·Vehicle District Other Debt 
F.S. Loans Revenue Bonds Bonds Service 

'30 240 250 290 

5.000.000.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 5 000.000.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 5 000,000.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 '192,710.84) 

4,659213.10 

4.466.502.26 

0.00 0.00 0.00 4 466.502.26 

ARRA Eco11omic Stimulus 
Debt Service 

"' 

o.oo 

0.00 

o.oo 
0.00 

0.00 

ExhibitK-6 
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Totals 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

229,000.00 

36.559.77 

0.00 
086.007.41) 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
5,000,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
5.000.000.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

5.079,552.36 

fl59.312.53 

4.799.423.06 
{3.00) 

0.00 
4.640.107.53 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4.640,107.53 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXl'ENOITL'RES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE· PERMANENT FUND 
For the Fiscal Year Elided June 30, 2014 

REVEZ'1UES 

Federal Direct 
Fede1·al Throucli"SiitC-and Local 
State Sources 
Local Sources 
Total Rcve1111es 

Account 
Number 

3\00 
3200 
3300 
3400 
3000 0.00 

EXPENDITURES 
Account 100 200 300 400 50~ 600 700 
N b Employee Purchased Energy Matenals Capital 

Curren/: 
lnstructim1 
Student Personnel Services 
lnstrnctio11al Media Se1vices 
lnstmctim1 and Currirulurn Development Seivices 
Jnsttuctio11al StafTTralning Services 
lnsh11ctional-Related Tcclmolo1 
Boan:\ 
Genera\ Administration 
School Administration 
FaciliLies Acctuisition and Conshuction 
Fiscal Services 
Central Services 
Student Transportation Seivices 
01Jeration of Plant 
Maintenance of Plant 
Administrative Technology Services 
Community Sc1vices 

Capital Ourlay; 
Facilities AcQuisition and Construction 
Othc1· Caoitn.1 Outla· 

Dc&i Sc11iice: (F1mc1/on 9200) 
Redemption ofP1incipa1 
Interest 

Total Expendih1rcs 
Excess (Dcficlc11cy) nf Reve1111es Over Expenditures 

um er Salaiies Benefits Services Services and Supplies Outla: Od1e1· 

5000 
6100 
6200 
6300 
6400 
6500 
7100 
7200 
7300 
7410 
7500 
7700 
7800 
7900 
8100 
8200 
9100 

7420 
9300 

710 
720 

Exhibit K·8 
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Totals 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES ANO CHA.~GES IN FUND BALANCE" PERMANENT FUND 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30. 2014 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
and CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

Sale ofCa1 ital Assel.!l 3730 
Loss Recover1cs 3740 
Transfers 111: 

From Geneml Fund 3610 
From Debt Seivice Funds 3620 
From Can ital Proiec!s Funds 3630 
From Snecial Revenue Funds 3640 
From ~1!emnl Service Fw1ds 3670 
From Ente1.,.,1ise Funds 3690 
Total Transfers In 3600 0.00 

Transfers Om; (Function 9700) 
To General Fund 910 
To Debt Se1vice Funds 920 
To Canitnl Pro'ects Funds 930 
To S"edni Revenue Funds 940 
To ln!emnl Se1vice Funds 970 
To Enterndse Funds 990 
ToLal Tmnsfcrs Out 9700 0.00 

Total Oilier Flnancino Sources Uses\ 0.00 
Net Cltnnoe in Fund Balance 0.00 
Fitnd Balance. Julv I, 2013 2800 
Adius~nenl.!l to Fund Balance 2891 
Ending Fund Balance: 

Nonsrendable Fund Bafonce 27!0 
Restricted Fund Balance 2720 
Committed Fund Bulunce 2730 
Assfonecl Fund Balunce 2740 
U11assi<'ned Fund Balance 2750 
F11nd B:dance. June 30. 2014 2700 0.00 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION· ENTERPRISE FUJ\:DS ExhibitK-9 

• W• ""w • •ww-• • -· ~ .. MWM •M"W JW, -w•-• ---•-w• 
Account Self-Insurance - Self-Insurance - Self-Insurance - Self-Insuranw • 

ARRA - Conso1tium Other Enterprise Programs Other Enle1prise Prognuns 
OPERATING REVENUES Consmtium Consmtium Consortium Consortium Tot~ls 

Number 
911 912 913 914 915 921 922 

Charnes for Services 3481 0.00 
Chari;es for Sales 3482 0.00 
Premium Revenue 3484 0.00 
Other Oncratin' Revenues 3489 0.00 
Tot11l Oncratin • Revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

OPIIR.A TING EXPENSES (Function 9900) 

Salaries 100 0.00 
Emnlovee Be11efits 200 0.00 
Purclmsed Se1vices 300 0.00 
Enei 'v Services 400 0.00 
Materials a11d Sundie:s 500 0.00 
Canilal 011tlav 600 0.00 
Other 700 0.00 
Der:reciation and Amortization &nense 780 0.00 
Total 01Jeratin" Exnenscs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo o.oo 
011eratin" Income Loss1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

NON OPERATING REVE:'>JUES (EXPENSES) 

Interest on Investments 3431 0.00 
Oain on Sale oflnvcstmcnls 3432 0.00 
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value oflnves~nents 3433 0.00 
Qi&. Grants a11d BC<Juesls 3440 0.00 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 0.00 
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00 
Gain on Disnosition of Assets 3780 0.00 
Interest IF unction 9900 720 0.00 
Miscellaneous F11nction 9900) 790 0.00 
Loss on Disnosition of Assets rFunclion 9900) 810 0.00 
Total ;"o!ononcratin<> Revenues (Ex Je11Ses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
!\"ct h1come (Loss) Befon Oneratin" Transfo1·s 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TRA!\"SFl':RS and 
CHANGES IN Nl':T POSITION 

Transfers !11: 
From General FLmd 3610 0.00 
From Debt Seivice Funds 3620 0.00 
From CaniLal Proiects Funds 3630 0.00 
From Snecjal Revenue Funds 3640 0.00 
Jnterfund 3650 0.00 
From Pennanent Funds 3660 0.00 
From lntemal Scivicc Funds 3670 0.00 
Tola\ T11111srcrs .In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

Transfers 0111: (Fw1clio11 9700) 
To General Fund 910 0.00 
To Debt Service Funds 920 0.00 
To Cai:ital Proiects Funds 930 0.00 
To Snecial Revenue Funds 940 0.00 
lnte1fund 950 0.00 
To Permanent Funds 960 0.00 
To lnlcmal Service Funds 970 0.00 
Total Transfers OL1t 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

Chn"" in Net Position 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 
NetPosition.fot l.2013 2880 0.00 
Ad'uslments lo Net Position 2896 0.00 
Net Position .. hme 30. 201~ 2780 0.00 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION ~L"lTERL"lAL SERVICE FUNDS E:<hibit K-10 

'~• '"" • ••~• • ~'" ""'"'"~" '""" ~v. ~"'~ -- . - - ·-
Account 

Consortium Other Internal 
OPERATING REVENUES Number Self·fnsurancc Self-Insurance Self-Jns\lrance Self-Insumnce Self· Insurance Programs Service Total~ 

711 m 713 714 715 731 791 
Char~es for Services 3481 0.00 
Chai •es for Sales 3482 0.00 
Pn:mium Revenue 3484 4,298,315.25 40,691232.75 44.989.598.00 
Other 01)eratin' Revem1es 3489 200,549.89 200,549.89 
Total Onera1'111<> Revenues 4.298,315.25 40,891,832.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.!90,147.89 

OPERATING EXPENSES (F11nctio11 9900) 

Salaries IOO 219882.63 263.772.01 483.654.64 
Emnlovee Beneli(s 200 3,803.429.98 78.991.15 3.882.421.13 
Purchased Services 300 264,467.49 5,072.326.65 5.336.794.!4 
Enen!" Services 400 5,480.10 9.783.65 15.263.75 
Materials and Sum lies 500 3.645.15 12.391.88 16.037.03 
Carita] Outla" GOO 20.981.54 20.981.54 
Other 700 1,409.90 35,738,394.63 35.739.804.53 

cdation and Amortization Ex""nse 780 0.00 
Total Oncrntin • Exncnscs 4.298.315.25 41.196.641.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,494.956.76 
0 >crnti11 • J11comc (Loss) 0.00 (304.808.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (304.808.87) 

NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

JJ1tercst on Investments 3431 19.973.21 19.973.21 
Gain 011 Sale oflnves~nents 3432 0.00 
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value offnves~ncnts 3433 0.00 
Gifts, Gran!s and Becuests 3440 0.00 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 0.00 
Loss Recoveries 3740 0.00 
Gain 011 Disnosition of Assets 3780 0.00 
Interest (Function 99001 720 0.00 
Misccllaneo\\s (Function 9900) 790 0.00 
Loss on Disoosition of Ass els (Function 9900) 810 0.00 
Tutal l'ionuncratinl! Rel'CllUCS {EXDCllSCS) 0,00 19,973.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.973.21 
Income Loss) Before Oner:i.tinu Tra11sfcrs 0.00 (284,835.66) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 !284,835.66 

TRANSFERS an!I 
CHANGES IN NET POSITION 

Transf/?1-s 111: 
From Genel'l1l Fund 3610 0.00 
From Debt Service Funds 3620 0.00 
From Canital Proiccts Funds 3630 0.00 
From Soccial Revenue Funds 3640 0.00 
tntct"fund 3650 0.00 
From Pennanen! Funds 3660 0.00 
From Entemrise FLmds 3690 0.00 
Total Transfers Jn 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

Transfers 01i!: (Fw1ction 9700) 
To General Fund 910 0.00 
To Debt Service Funds 920 0.00 
To Canilal Pro;ccts Funds 930 1359.25 (359.25) 
To Snecial Revenue Funds 940 0.00 
Inter fund 950 0.00 
To Pe1ma11e11t F1mds 960 0.00 
To Enlcrnrise Funds 990 0.00 
Total Transfers Out 9700 0.00 1359.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (359.25) 

Clm1111c i11 Net Positlo11 0.00 285 194.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo f28S.194.91J 
Ncl Position, JL1lv 1, 2013 2880 6.413.142.95 6.413.l42.95 
Adjustments to Ne! Position 2896 0.00 
Net Position. June 30. 2014 2780 6,127.948.04 6.127.948.04 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 
SCHOOL INTERNAL FUNDS 
June 30, 2014 - - , - - -

ASSETS 
Account 
Nu1nber 

Cash 1110 

Investlnents 1160 

Accounts Receivable, Net 1130 

Interest Receivable on Investn1ents 1170 

Due Fron1 Other Funds: 

Budgetary Funds 1141 

Inventory 1150 

Due From Other Agencies 1220 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES 

Accrued Salaries and Benefits 2110 

Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 

Accounts Payable 2120 

Cash Overdraft 2125 

Due to Budgetary Funds 2161 

Internal Accounts Payable 2290 

Total Liabilities 

ESE 348 

Balance 
Additions 

July 1, 2013 

2,825,052.48 6, 180,892.98 

2,825,052.48 6,180,892.98 

131,846.52 

2,693,205.96 6,278,243.68 

2,825,052.48 6,278,243.68 

Deductions 

6,197,987.70 

6,197,987.70 

97,350.70 

6, 197,987.70 

6,295,338.40 
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Fund 891 

Balance 
June 30, 2014 

2,807,957.76 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,807,957.76 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

34,495.82 

2,773,461.94 

2,807,957.76 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
SCHEDULll: OF LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 
.lune30,20l4 

Noles Pavable 

Oblii.ations Under Capital Leases 

Bonds Payable 

SBE!COB! Bonds Pavable 

District Bonds Payable 

Special Act Bonds Payable 

Motor Vehicle License Revenue Bonds Payable 

Sales Surtax Bonds Payable 

Total Bonds Payable 

Liability for Comoensated Absences 

Lease-Purchase Agreements Payable 

Certificates of Partici1iation (COPS 

Qualified Zone Academy Bonds 

Build A.merica Bonds (BAB) Payabk 

·SCB) Payable 

Other Lease-Purchase AJ..,>reomeuts Payable 

Total Lease-Purchase Agreeiuents Payable 

Estimated Liability for Long-Tenn Claims 

Other Post-Employment Benefits Lfobi\it" 

Estimated PECO Advance Payable 

Other Loniz-Tenn Liabilities 

Derivative lnstrw11ent 

Total Lo11e:-Term Liabilities 

Account 
Number 

23 !O 

2315 

2321 

2322 

2323 

2324 

2326 

2320 

2330 

2341 

2342 

2343 

2344 

2349 

2340 

2350 

2360 

2370 

2380 

2390 

Govenunental 
Activities 

Total Balance 
June 30, 2014 [l] 

3,954,274.89 

3,954,274.89 

42,345,679.76 

35,063,538.62 

35,063,538.62 

27,418,640.71 

2,724,710.21 

472,996.11 

1 l l ,979,840.30 

Business-Type 
Activities 

Total Balance 
June30,2014[1] 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

[l] Report carrying amount of total liability due within one year and due aft.er one year on June 30, 2014, includillg discounts and premiums. 
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Total 

0.00 

0.00 

3,954,274.89 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,954,274.89 

42,345,679.76 

35,063,538.62 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

35,063,538.62 

27,418,640.71 

2,724,710.21 

0.00 

0.00 

472,996.11 

111,979,840.30 

Governmental 
Activities - Debt 

Principa!Payments 2013-
14 

l,200,000.00 

3,497,828.32 

Governmental 
Activities - Principal 

Due Within One Year 
2014-15 

1,148,000.00 

3,620,768.04 

Governmental 
Activities - Debt 
Interest Payments 

2013-14 

238,232.50 

1,636,553.07 
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Fund 601 
Governmental 

Activities - Interest 
Due Within One Year 

20L4-15 

176,137.91 

l,489,080.82 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF CATEGORICAL PROGRAMS 
REPORT OF EXPENDITURES AND AVAILABLE FUNDS 
For \he Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2014 

CATEGORICAL PROGRAMS 

(Revenue Number) /"Footnote 

Class Size Reduction Operating Funds (3355) 

Class Size Reduction Capital Outlay (3396 

Excellent Teaching Program (3363 

Flotida School Recognition Funds (3361 

Instructional Materials (FEFP Earmark) r3 

Librnrv Media (FEFP Earmark) [3] 

Preschool Projects (3372) 

Public School Technolo 

Research-Based Reading Instruction (FEFP Earmark) [4 

Safe Schools (FEFP Eannark) [5 

Salary Bonus Outstanding Teachers in D and F Schools 

Student Transportation (FEFP Eannark) 

Suoo!emental Academic Instruction (FEFP Emmark) [4] 

Teacher Recruitment and Retention 

Teacher Trainin<> 

Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance (FEFP Earmark) 

Voluntary Prekindcrcarten - School Year Pro1-.rram (3371) 

Voluntary Prekindergarten - Summer ProJ,!ram (3371) 

[11 Include both state and local revenue sources. 

Grant 

Number 

94740 

91050 

90570 

92040 

90880 

90881 

97950 

90320 

90800 

90803 

94030 

90830 

91280 

93460 

91290 

97580 

96440 

96441 

Unexpended 

June 30, 2013 

511,969.47 

82,493.72 

411,751.58 

174,946.66 

479,451.24 

402,325.86 

5,198,058.59 

26,680.29 

264,784.77 

15,539.75 

[2] Report the amount of funds transfeffed from each program to maint.ain board-specified academic classroom insbuction. 
[3J Repo1t the Libn.uy Media po1tion of the hlstructional Materials allocation on tl1e line "Libra1y Media." 

Returned 

To DOE 

[4J Expenditures for designated low-perfonning elementary schools, based on the state reading assessment, should be included in expenditures. 
[5J Combine all programs funded from the Safe Schools allocation on one line, "Safe Schools." 
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Revenues [I] 

2013-14 

43,315,211.00 

809,820.00 

2,917,019.00 

169,950.00 

684,539.00 

899,851.49 

13,166.53 

Expenditures 

2013-14 

41,556,812.28 

800,656.61 

444,002.77 

147,167.61 

1,965,550. l I 

l,066,260.70 

9,806,429.00 

8,831,101.51 

682,110.31 

l,119,944.49 

28,706.28 

Flexibility [2] 

2013-14 
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Unexpended 

June 30. 2014 

2,270,368.19 

91,657.11 

2,884,767.Sl 

197,729.05 

368,873.13 

531,938.16 

5,670,735.08 

29,108.98 

44,691.77 



Special Revenue Federal 
Special Revenue Special Revenue Other Economic Stimulus 

Sub- General Fund Food Services Federal Programs Programs 
Obiect JOO 410 4'0 430 Toral 

SUBAWARDS FOR INDIRECT COST RATE: 

Subawards Under Suba!!reements - First $25,000 311 0.00 

Subawards Under Suba!!rcements - Jn Excess of $25,000 312 0.00 

Submvards Under Submzreements - First $25,000 391 0.00 

Subawards Under Subacrccments - Jn Excess of $25,000 392 0.00 

Special Revenue 
Sub- Food Services 

Object 410 
FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES SUBOBJECT 

Su1mlies 510 909,266.61 

Food 570 8,568,390.68 

Commodities 580 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF SELECTED SUBOBJECT EXPENDITURES 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30. 2014 - -- ·---- ---- --------···---,---

Teacher Salaries 

Basic Programs 101, 102 and 103 (Function 5100) 

Basic Progratns 101, 102 and 103 (Function 5100) 

Basic Programs 101, 102 and 103 (Function 5100) 

Total Basic Program Salaries 

Other Programs 130 (ESOL) (Function 5100) 

Other Programs 130 (ESOL) (Function 5100) 

Other Programs 130 (ESOL) (Function 5100) 

Total Other Progran1 Salaries 

ESE Programs 111, 112, 113, 254 and 255 (Function 5200) 

ESE Programs 111, 112, 113, 254 and 255 (Function 5200) 

ESE Programs 111, 112, 113, 254 and 255 (Function 5200) 

Total ESE Program Salaries 

Career Progran1 300 (Function 5300) 

Career Progran1 300 (Function 5300) 

Career Prograin 300 (Function 5300) 

Total Career Pro!!ram Salaries 

TOTAL 

Textbooks (used for classroom instruction) 

Textbooks (Function 5000) 
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Sub- General Fund 
Object 100 

120 84,454, 197.00 

140 

750 2,397,504.51 

86,851, 701.51 

120 1,758,501.95 

140 

750 43,783.53 

1,802,285.48 

120 21,771,750.92 

140 

750 284,355.05 

22,056,105.97 

120 4,089,988.92 

140 

750 64,808.20 

4,154,797.12 

114,864,890.08 

Sub- General Fund 
Object 100 

520 533,412.81 

Special Revenue Federal 
Special Revenue Other Econon1ic Stiinulus 

Federal Prograins Pro grains 
420 430 

870,333.05 

55,590.80 

925,923.85 0.00 

4,220.37 

245.18 

4,465.55 0.00 

187,020.15 

5,356.33 

192,376.48 0.00 

480.00 

480.00 0.00 

1, 123,245.88 0.00 

Special Revenue Federal 
Special Revenue Other Economic Stitnulus 

Federal Pro grains Pro grains 
420 430 

44,488.88 
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Total 

85,324,530.05 

0.00 

2,453,095.31 

87,777,625.36 

1,762,722.32 

0.00 

44,028.71 

1,806,751.03 

21,958,771.07 

0.00 

289,711.38 

22,248,482.45 

4,089,988.92 

0.00 

65,288.20 

4, 155,277.12 

115,988,135.96 

Total 

577,901.69 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
SPECIFIC ACADEMIC CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION AND OTHER DATA COLLECTION Exhibit K-14 

•v• "'•••~"u' ''-"' '-""."'"'""-'"•~V<"T ~V~•U "W' 

CATEGORICAL FLEXIBLE SPENDING- Account Safe Student 
Suppleme1\tal 

Research-Based Reading Instr11ctional 
Instructional 

Gll:NERAL FUND EXPENDITURES Number Schools Transportation 
Academic 

Instruction Materials 
Materials I Totals 

Instruction Librarv Media 
Instruction: 

Basic 5100 0.00 
Exce1)tional 5200 0.00 
Career Education 5300 0.00 
Adult General 5400 0.00 
Prekinden•arten 5500 0.00 
Ot11er Instruction 5900 0.00 

Total Flexible Speudin~ Instructional Expenditures 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CHARTER SCHOOLS Object 
Amount 

(Charter school infonnation is used in federal reporting) Number 

Expenditures: 
General Fund 390 7,916,274.79 
Food Service Snecial Revenue Fund 390 
Otl1cr Federal Pro s Snecial Revenue Fw1d 390 180,661.93 
Federal Economic Stimulus Soecial Revenue Funds 390 

Total Charter School Distributions 8,096,936.72 

LIFE'LONG LEARNING Account 
Amount 

(Lifelong Leaming expenditures are used in federal reporting) Number 

Expenditures: 
General Fund 5900 
Other Federal PtoJ..>Truns Snecia\ Revenue Fund 5900 
Federal Economic Stimulus Snecia\ Revenue Funds 5900 

Total: 5900 0.00 

MEDICAID EXPENDITURE REPORT Unexpended Earnings Expenditures Unexpended 
(Medicaid expenditures are used in federal reporting) July 1,2013 2013-14 2013-14 June30,2014 

Eamin"S, Ex"enditures and Carrvforward Amounts: 0.00 1,830,279.48 1,830,279.48 o.oo 
Exnenditure Ptof!ratn or Aclivilv: 
Excentional Student Education 1,601,763.09 
School Nurses and Health Care Services 
Occunational Thernnv, Phvsical Theraiw and Other Theranv Services 
ESE Professional and Teclmic3\ Services 
Gifted Student Educatio11 
StaffTrainill" a11d Curriculum Develocment 
Medicaid Adminis1ration and B!llini! Services 228,516.39 
Student Services 
Consultants 
Other 

Total Ex1icnditures 1,830,279.48 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
VOLUNTARY PREKINDERGARTEN (VPKJ PROGRAM 
Fm· the Fiscal Year Ended June 30. 2014 

Currem: 

VOLUNTARY PREKINDERGARTEN rROGRAM [II 
GENERAL FUND EXrENDITUHES 

Prekindeniarten 

Student Petsonncl Scivices 

lJJshuctiona\ Media Services 

lnsh·uction and CunicL1lum Development Services 

lnslructionat StaffT!'aininrt Sei"Vices 

Jnsh·uccional-Relatcd Technolo1• 

Board 

General Administrution 

School Administration 

Facilities Acquisition and Constmction 

Fiscal Services 

Food Sentices 

Centi-al Services 

Student Transportation Se1vices 

Operation of Plant 

M~imenancc of Plant 

Admi11istn1tive Tcchnoloi::v Seivices 

Communil'v Services 
Capital Ou1kiy; 

Facilities Acouisilion and Construction 

OLhcr Ca.pi Lal Outla· 
Debt Service; (Fzmclion 9200) 

Redemption of P1indoal 

Interest 

Total l!:;q)eHditures 

Account 
Number 

5500 

GIOO 

6200 

6300 

6400 

6500 

7100 

7200 

7300 

7410 

7500 

7600 

7700 

7800 

7900 

8100 

8200 

9100 

7420 

9300 

710 

720 

100 

Salal'ics 

672.478.31 

2.787.33 

232.50 

66.323.26 

[I] lnclude expcndi(~1rcs for the summer prog1-arn (section 1002.61, F.S.) and the school-year pi"Ogram (section 1002.63, F.S.). 
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200 

Employee 
Bcnefi\S 

221.845.03 

440.09 

24.23 

!5.030A7 

4.06 

300 

Purchased 
Sei"Vices 

1.574.00 

400 

Energy 
Se1vices 

500 

Mateiials 
and Supplies 

19,009.95 

1,432.36 

600 

Capital 
Outla· 

15.721.76 

270.00 

7.994.20 

700 

Other 
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Supplemental Schedule - .F1111d 100 

Jl,361.22 

55.56 

2.100.00 

Totals 

941.990.27 

1,432.36 

0.00 

3,497.42 

256.73 

0.00 

0.00 

0.(JO 

81.353.73 

7,994.20 

0.00 

0.00 

59.62 

2,100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

18.320.00 

102.366.00 

0.00 

0.00 

l.159370.33 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
SCHEDULES 

SUPPLEtvIEJ\'TARY SCHEDULE OF FEDERAL FINANCIAL 

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM EXPENDITURES 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2014 

Federal Gran tor /Pass-Through Grantor/Program Title 

United States Department of Agriculture: 

Indirect: 
Child Nutrition Cluster: 

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services: 
School Breakfast Program 

National School Lunch Program 
National School Lunch Program 

SUllllller Food Service Program for Children 

Total Chlld Nutrition Cluster 

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services: 

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program 

Total United States Department of Agriculture 

United States Department of Labor: 
Indirect: 

Workforce Escarosa, Inc.: 

\VIA Youth Activities 

Total United States Department of Labor: 

United States Department (If Education: 

Direct: 
Federal Pell Grant Program 

Impact Aid 

Total Direct 

Indirect: 
Special Education Cluster: 

Florida Department ofEducation: 
Special Education - Grants to States 
Special Education - Preschool Grants 

Total Special Education Cluster 

Florida Depai1Inent ofEducatinn: 
Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies 

School Improvement Grants 

Education for Homeless Children and Youth 
A dull Education - Basic Grants to States 
Career and Technical Education - Basic Grants to States 

Charter Schools 
Englisl1 Language Acquisition Grants 

hnpro\'ing Teacher Quality State Grants 

ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilizalion Fund Race-to-the-Top Jnccnti\'c Grants, 
Recovery Act 

Mathematics and Science Partnerships 

Total Florida Department of Education 

Total Indirect 

Total United States Department of Edncation 

United Slates Department of Healtll and Human Sen'ices: 

Indirect: 
ColllIIlunity Action Program Connnitlee, Inc. 

Head Start 

Total United States Department ofllealtl1 and Hullllln Set-vices: 

Catalog nf 
Federal 

Domestic 
Assistance 

Number 

10.553 

10.555 (2) 
10.555 

10.559 

10.582 

17.259 

84.063 

84.041 (3) 

84.027 
84.173 

84.010 

84.377 
84.196 

84.002 
84.048 

84.282 
84.365 

84.367 

84.395 

84.366 

93.600 

Pass-Thrnugb 
Grnntnr Number 

13002 

13001 
None 

13006 

330 

None 

NIA 
NIA 

262, 263 

266, 267 

212, 223, 226 

126 
127 

191 

161 

298 
102 

224 

RLlll, RG3ll,RG4ll 

None 

None 

s 

Amount of 
Expenditures 

(!) 

3,518,732.62 
1,166,449.ll 

10,805,232.69 

81,177.14 

15,571,591.56 

16,076.62 

15,587,668.18 

346,650.73 

346,650.73 

1,262,842.10 
550,596.99 

1,813,439.09 

10,864,947.26 
503,407.34 

11,368,354.60 

12,627,944.40 
1,755,586.52 

76,000.00 
229,848.62 

527,079.20 
150,000.00 
78,723.51 

2,010,227.48 

2,846,953.38 

11,180.00 

20,313,543.11 

31,681,897.71 

33,495,.B6.80 

411,277.84 

41 l.277.84 
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Amount Provided to 
Subrecipients 

150,000.00 

150,000.00 

150,000.00 

150,000.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
SCHEDULES 

SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEDULE OF FEDERAL FINANCIAL 

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM EXPENDITURES 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2014 

Federal Grantor ll'ass-Tbrough Grantor/Program Title 

Catalog of 
Federal 
Domestic 

Assistance 
Number 

Pass-Through 
Grantor Number 

United States Department of Defense: 
Direct: 

Anny Junior Reseive Officers Training Corps 

Air Force Junior Reserve Officers Training Corps 
Nary Junior Reseive Officers Training Corps 

Competitive Grants: Promoting K-12 student Achievement at Military-Connected 
Schools 

Total United States Department of Defense 

Total Expenditures of Federal Awards 

(I) Basis of Presentation 

None NIA 

None NIA 
None NIA 

12.556 NIA 

s 

Amount of 
Expenditures 

(I) 

68,364.59 
45,309.21 

324,291.56 

352,151.52 

790,116.88 

50,631,050.43 
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Amount Provided to 
Subrecipients 

s 

s 150,000.00 

Tue Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards represents amou11ts expended from Federal Programs during the 2013-2014 fiscal year as determined based on the modified accrual 
basis of accounting. The amounts reported on the Schedule have been reconciled to and are in material agreement with amounts recorded in the District's accounting records from which 
the general purpose finaucial slate111c11ts have been reported. 

(2) Non cash Assistance 
National School Lunc11 Proeram - Represents the amount of donated food received during the fucal year. Donated food is valued at fair value as detennined at the time of donation by 
the Florida Department or Agriculture and Consumer Seivices, Bureau ofFood Distribution. 

(3) Impact Aid - Expendilures total $550,596.99 and are related to grant number/program 19-FL-2014-0001 . 




